
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 31 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3496 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2024 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6039
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
 AGENT'S OFFICE
20W091

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ISLAND

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/15/2023
09:11

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BLAINE   WA  982309206

3287 "H" STREET RD
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100404CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 57.01 % -100.00 %

105,000.00 38,125.10 0.0066,874.90

15.0000
2 REMOVING PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 

431.0000 S.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

6,465.00 2,155.00 0.00
10.0000
4,310.00

GRADING

65.0000
3 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

330.0000 TON -7.14 % -100.00 %

21,450.00 -1,650.00 0.00
70.0000

23,100.00

DRAINAGE

160.0000
4 QUARRY SPALLS 

10.0000 TON -36.00 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 -900.00 0.00
250.0000
2,500.00

STRUCTURE
5 FOUNDATION EXCAVATION

L.S. -28.85 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 -7,300.00 0.0025,300.00
6 BUILDING RELOCATION

L.S. 263.27 % -100.00 %

36,327.11 26,327.11 0.0010,000.00

SURFACING

100.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

10.0000 TON -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
200.0000
2,000.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

1,100.0000
8 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

10.0000 TON 120.00 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
500.0000
5,000.00

9 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

20.00 0.0020.00
10 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
11 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -56.04 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -5,100.00 0.009,100.00

16.0000
12 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

139.0000 S.Y. -36.00 % -100.00 %

2,224.00 -1,251.00 0.00
25.0000
3,475.00

40.0000
13 FINE COMPOST 

139.0000 S.Y. 166.67 % -100.00 %

5,560.00 3,475.00 0.00
15.0000
2,085.00

35.0000
14 SOIL AMENDMENT 

146.0000 S.Y. 133.33 % -100.00 %

5,110.00 2,920.00 0.00
15.0000
2,190.00

40.0000
15 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

146.0000 S.Y. 166.67 % -100.00 %

5,840.00 3,650.00 0.00
15.0000
2,190.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
16 EXTRUDED CURB 

49.0000 L.F. -41.67 % -100.00 %

1,715.00 -1,225.00 0.00
60.0000
2,940.00
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TRAFFIC
17 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.005,000.00
18 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -60.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -6,000.00 0.0010,000.00
19 PAINTED MARKINGS

L.S. 98.28 % -100.00 %

11,500.00 5,700.00 0.005,800.00

OTHER ITEMS

330.0000
20 WHEEL STOP 

1.0000 EACH -34.00 % -100.00 %

330.00 -170.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

21 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 71.43 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 5,000.00 0.007,000.00
22 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 8.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 400.00 0.005,000.00

400.0000
23 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

30.0000 S.Y. 14.29 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 1,500.00 0.00
350.0000
10,500.00

80.0000
24 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

10.0000 S.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 -1,200.00 0.00
200.0000
2,000.00

25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 0.00-4.00
28 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00
30 GENERAL ELECTRICAL 

L.S. 47.37 % -100.00 %

280,000.00 90,000.00 0.00190,000.00

BUILDING
31 SCREENING FENCE

L.S. 4.82 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 1,380.00 0.0028,620.00
32 OFFICE BUILDING

L.S. 110.99 % -100.00 %

648,000.00 340,880.00 0.00307,120.00

$1,234,840.11 67.86% $0.00$735,623.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,234,840.11BASE TOTAL 67.86%$735,623.90




